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RESCUE COORDINATORS BY STATE 
If you do not find a listing in your state, contact the National Rescue Committee 

 
 

Within each state, listings are in the following order: 
(R) Regional Club Rescue Group 
(M) Member (of the National Club) Led Independents 
(I) Independent Rescue Groups (who have signed the Code of Conduct) 

 
 

ALASKA 

Jill Grose (M) 
(907) 789-3239 
jillg@gci.net 

 
 

ARIZONA 
 

Valley of the Sun West Highland White Terrier Club (R) 
Kathie Ward 
602-971-5011 
wardwesties1@cox.net 

 
 

CALIFORNIA 

Westie Rescue and Placement of Northern California AKA WRAP 
Website: www.westierescuenorcal.org 
Barbara Mordy 
(408) 242-0990 
Santa Clara, CA 
bgmordy@comcast.net 

 
Westie Rescue of Orange County and Beyond (I) 
Website: www.westierescueoc.com 

 
Kay DeLoach 
(714) 402-1054 
kayd@WestieRescueOC.com 

 
Karen Simondet 
(805) 208-4322 
karens@WestieRescueOC.com 

 
 

COLORADO 

Westie Rescue Network, Inc.(M) 
Website: http://www.westierescuenetwork.org/ 
Gene Bourque / Martha Smith 
(720) 360-1212 
westie@westierescuenetwork.org 
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CONNECTICUT 

West Highland White Terrier Society of Connecticut (R) 
Website: http://www.westiesocietyofct.com/rescue.html 
Lisa Regan 
Northford, CT. 
(203) 641-4842 
Lrgrooms@icloud.com 

 
 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA and DELAWARE 

The Chesapeake Bay West Highland White Terrier Club (R) 
Vickie Claflin 
Intake Coordinator 
intake@marylandwestierescue.com 

 
 

FLORIDA 

Linda Wirtz (M) 
(561) 236-3267 
lwirtz@bellsouth.net 

 
 

IDAHO 

Northern Idaho: 
Carolyn Lee 
(206)351-4486 
Carolyn.frances.lee@gmail.com 

 
Southern Idaho: 
Contact the National Rescue Committee 

 
 

ILLINOIS 

West Highland White Terrier Club of Northern Illinois (R) 
 

INDIANA and KENTUCKY North/ Central Kentucky 

West Highland White Terrier Club of Indiana (R) 
Sue Durcan 
sdurcan@cinci.rr.com 

 
 

IOWA 

Westie Rescue of Missouri - Iowa Branch (I) 
Website: http://www.westierescueofmissouri.com/ 

 
Luann Johnson 
(816) 678-6936 
westierescuemo@aol.com 
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MARYLAND 

Chesapeake Bay West Highland White Terrier Club (R) 
Vickie Claflin 
Intake Coordinator 
intake@marylandwestierescue.com 

 
 

MASSACHUSETTS 

West Highland White Terrier Club of New England (R) 
Website: http://www.westhighlandwhiteterrierclubofnewengland.com/ 
Lisa Pacheco 
Susan Smith 
newestierescue@comcast.net 
(508-880-7111) 

 
 

MICHIGAN 

Westie Rescue Michigan, Inc. (I) 
Website: http://www.westierescue-mi.com 

 
Surrenders - Susan Bloomfield 
susan.bloomfield9@gmail.com 
810-399-8388 
Applications- Jackie Curtis 
jackie451@yahoo.com 
586-481-5477 
President – Chris Finkbeiner 
cfinkbeinerhome@aol.com 
586-354-1990 

 
 

MISSOURI 
 

Southwest/South Central Missouri (M) 
Brenda Stewart 
LUVMYWHWT@aol.com 

 
 

NEW JERSEY 

Garden State Westie Rescue 
Lisa Curry (M) 
Randolph, NJ 
201-400-7407 
lmcurry@gmail.com 

 
 

OHIO 

West Highland White Terrier Club of Northern Ohio (R) 
Chris Schriber 
330-862-5001 
fairisle@twc.com 
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OREGON 

Carolyn Lee 
(206)351-4486 
Carolyn.frances.lee@gmail.com 

 
 

PENNSYLVANIA 

West Highland White Terrier Club of Western Pennsylvania (R) 
Michelle Clemenson 
bestwestie@nauticom.net 

 
 

TEXAS 

West Highland White Terrier Club of Southeast Texas (R) 
 

Jennifer Garrison, Rescue Chair - Primary Contact 
713-416-3380 
rescue@westieclubhouston.com 
www.westieclubhouston.com 

 
Kay McGuire, DVM, Secondary Contact 
(281) 443-2362 
kmcscash@aol.com 

 
Westie Rescue of North Texas (WRNT) (I) 
Website: www.wrnt.org 
Marvin Katz, Dallas 
info@wrnt.org 

 
Westie Rescue Houston Area (I) 
Website: http://westierescuehouston.com 
Kathy McGullion 
kdmtx@aol.com 

 
Lone Star Westie Rescue 
Website: www.lswr.us 
Elizabeth Escobar 
877-561-5922 

 
 

VIRGINIA 

Westie Rescue, Inc.(M) 
Karen Spalding 
info@helpwesties.org 
Website: www.helpwesties.org 

 
 

WASHINGTON 

Karin Parish - Rescue Rep (M)  
(360)341-1296 
kparish@whidbey.com 
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WISCONSIN 

Wisconsin Westie Rescue (M) 
Laura Hager 
President - Wisconsin Westie Rescue, Inc. 
A 501(c) Federal Non-Profit Organization 
Freedom, WI 
Website: http://www.wisconsinwestierescue.com 
westies@new.rr.com 

 
 

CANADA 

Canadian West Highland White Terrier Club 
website: http://www.canadawestieclub.ca 
Brigitte Dimock 
519-822-0308 
Email: rescue@canadawestieclub.ca 

 
Westie Rescue of Canada (M) 
Website: http://www.westierescueofcanada.com/ 
Jeanette Graves, Catherine Hands, and Wendy Turner 
Toll Free number: 1-877-861-3375 
Email : needhelp@westierescueofcanada.com 
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